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STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES {X1) PROVIDER/SUSPLIERIGLIA pt2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUGTION (%3 DATE SURVEY
" | AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFIGATICN NUMBER: A, BUILLING 02 COMPLETED
055887 B. WING _ . ) o7 01 7
NAME OF PROVIGER O SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 21§ CODE
1250 BROADWAY
BROADWA? VILLA POST ACUTE SONOMA, GA 95475 -
X4 1D SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES D PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION s
PREFIX (EACH DEFICTENGY MUST BE PRECEUED BY FULL FREFIX {EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION BHOULD BE COMPLETION
186 HEGULATORY QR LG IGENTIFYING INFORMATION) T CRO3S-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE pare
DEFICIENCY)
Preparation and execution of this
K 000 | INITIAL COMMENTS K Q00| respense and PO do not constitute an
. adm;‘ssian or sgreement by the provid-
‘ er of truth or aceuracy of the alleged
I?;wr 31§$1 facts odr conclusions set forth in this
. le :&’9' R Statement of Deficiencies. This POC is.
K8 Plan mea‘: /18 L | prepared and/or executed solely due
_KT Survey Under: ?01 2 Existing {10 the provisions of federal and state
K12 Structure Type: One Story, Type V (111), law require jtjlkj. This POC is not an
Fully Sprinklered admission of noncompliance with the
. ‘ . . cited reguiatidon(s).
The following reflects the findings of the Californla U R
Department of Public Health,-during an annual A
L¥fa Safety Code recerfification survey. The 2= o
findings are in accordanca with 42 Code of g el :g"g
Federal Regulations {CFR) 483.70 (a), National S5 Siex
Fire Protection Association (NFPA) 101, Life > o 2E
Safety Cods, 2012 Edition, and NFPA99, Heatth == = |52
Cara Facliiles Gode, 2012 Edition. 22 e
Representing the California Depariment of Public B . E%
Health: - ) N L
31201 A
K 151 NEPALA Building Cotructioh | * =
The faility Is not In substantial compliance with Type and Heiahy .
e 4.’:: CFR fE-?.TO_ (=) for Ijong T'en'n Care Facllities. Gorrective action for resi dents found
CENSUS: 126 g; .hava Iréen affécted by this deficien-
K 161 | NFPA 101 Building Construction Type and Height | K181}
§S=D During taur of the facility laundry raom a
Buiiding Construction Type and Height penetration above a-water pipe, under the
2012 EXISTING . sink was found to have not bean sealed
Bullding construction type and stories meets properly by fire calking. There were nio
Table 19.1.8,1, uniess ctherwise permitied by gpecific resident identifiad as being affect-
19.1.6.2 through 19.1.6.7 ed,
19.1.8.4,19.1.6.5 |
Corrective action for residants that may
" Construction Type be affectad by this deficiency;
1 | (442), | (332), 11 (222) Any number of
storles - All residents canbe affected by this defi-
non-sprinkléred and cient lack of maintenance,

LABDRAZpRY DIRECTORS,0R

VIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Thom ED

K

Any deficlency statament endin
.other sateguards provide suffic]
fallowing tha date of survay whether of not a plan of caracto

days following the date these decumants are mede avallabla i the facilty. il deftiencies are clted, an arproved plan of comection 18 reguisite to
T Pl
- A X

o-with an asterisk {¥) denotss a teficiency which ifie Instilution may be excused from conacting providing it ts determined thet
ent protection 1o the paifsnts, (Saé Instruetions.) Extepd for puraing homes, the findings statad above are distiosable 80 days
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DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES _ PRINTED: OSma/an?

FORM APPROVED
‘ ICAID SERVIGES OMB NO. 0938-0381
STATEMENT OF DESICIENGES () FROVIDERSUPPLIERICLIA {X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3 DATE BURVEY
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | MENTIFICATIN NUMBER: A BUILDING 02 COMPLETED
_ as5987 B.WING . mﬁl_g(“-’r
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUFFLER STREET ADDRESE, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE
. 120 BROADWAY
BROADWAY VILLA POST ACUTE SONOMA, CA 98476
(X} 1D SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIGIENCIES 1o PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CONRECTION - {8y
PREFIX (EAGH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL. PREFIX [EACH.CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULR BE COMPLETION
CTAG REGULATORY OR LEC IDENYIFYING (NFORMATION) TAG GROSS-KEFERENGED TG THE APPROPRIATE DATE
DEFIGIENGY)
K181 | Continued From pa§9 1 K 161 i This was immediate addressed on 7126117
‘'sprinklered 7/26/17 at 4PM by the Maintenance -
Direétor. The penétration of the wall, next
. to the pipe was patched and repaired with
2 [F (1) One story . i
non-sprinkiered - , - the sppropriate fire calking.
Maximum 3 storfes Measures that will be put into place ta
| sprinklered ensure that this deficiency does not
recur:
3 {1 {000) Not allowed
non-sprinklerad _ The Maintenance Director will conduct
4 [H {211} Maximurn 2 stories monthly assessment and inspection of
sprinklerad laundry the raom. I there are issues with
5 IV (2HH) wall penetrations, this will be reported
B vV (111) to the-Executive Director and carregtive |
o actions will be taken immediately, Initial 712717
7 Il (200} ‘Not alfowed | assessment was completed on 7/26/2017.
non-sprinklared No other comrective actions in the lautdry
8 vV {00D) Maximum 1 stary roOm Wers necessary.
sprinklerad
Sprinklerad storlas must be sprinklerad .
throughout by an approved, supervised automatic Measures that will be implemented to
system In accardance with section 9.7, (Ses monitor the continued effectiveness of the
19.3.5) |corractive action taken to ensure that this
Give & briaf description, in REMARKS, of the deficiency has been corrécted and will not
- construction, the number of staries, including _|reedr ] _
basemsants, flgors on which patisnts are lncaled,
approval. Complete skatch or attach small fldor on o 59“""9 and r e_-port:ng dap‘naggs 0
Iding &s appropriate. - {any wall that result in penetrations. The
%‘;?12 gT?ﬁS::HD gfs notprfm az evidercad by: Maintenance Department will conduct
Surveyor; 21201 monthly rounds to identify and repair
Sasad on observation, the faciity fallad to damage to any walls in the facility.
mafntain the integrity of the bullding construction. The POC for this deficiant practice. will
This was evidenced by an unsegled penetration also be review and n.',%ﬁﬂbgg inl the
in tha wall. This affected one of four smoke Quality Assurance meeting on a quartetly
compartments, and could result in the spread of basis for effectiveness and competency of
smoke of fire to other areas of the facility. the plan.
, [ 2 P
: 5] - e
| Findings m = = o
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DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO., 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA {X2) NULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION {Ks) DATE SURVEY
AND PLAN OF GORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A BUILDING 02 COMPLETED
055887 BWNG_____ 07/26/2017
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STAEET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE
1250 BROADWAY
BROADWAY VILLA POST ACUTE SONOMA, CA D5476
(%3} D SLIHMAF!Y STATEMENT OF DEFIGIENCIES D PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORAEGTION )
PREFIX [EACH DEFICIENGY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX {EACH CORREGTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLEYION
TG REGULATORY DH LEC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROBS-REFERENGED 10 THE APPROPRIATE DATE
DEFIGIENGY)
K 1681 | Continued From page 2 K161
During a tour of the facllity with staff on 7/26/17,
the walls were cbserved.
At 12:26 p.m., In the Laundry room, there was an —
approximately 1/2 inch penelfration above a water K.511.- NFPA 101 Utilities - Gas and.
pipe undamnesth & sink. The finding was Electric
confimed by the Maintanance Director. c , .
. orrectlve action for residents found to
K 511 | NFPA 101 Utilities - Gas and Electric K611 have been affected by this deficiency:
£8=E ‘ ‘

Litilitles - Gas end Elsctric

Equipment using gas or related gas piping
complies with NFPA 54, National Fuel Gas Code,
electrical wiring and equipment complies with

‘NFEPA 70, Natiohal Electric Cods. Existing

Installations can continue in service provided no
hazard to iifa.
18.6.1.1, 12.58.1.1,9.4.1,8.1.2 -

During facility tour thera were seven
broken or missing light fixture covers.
Fixtures were replaced and there were
not any residents found to be negatively

|affacted.

‘Caorrectiva action for residents that may

be affected by this deficiency:

All residents ¢an be affected by this

deficient practice. Cotrective action was | 7/27/117
= |taken on 712717 to replace alt broken
This STANDARD Js not met as evidenced by light fixtures,
Surveyor; 31201
_ _Based_on observation, the facility failed to 1. On 712717 at 9:00AM the Malntanancg 7
ralntaln thelr wiring and electricat equipment, Diretor Assistant Teplaced the light
This was evidenced by light fixtures that had no fixture cover in the Housekeeping closet
covar, This could result in-an slectrica) fire, near room-206.
andior elactrioa) shiook. This affoated four of fou 2. On7/27/17 at 915AM the Malntenance
i P ' Director Assistant replaced the light fixfure
NFPA 101, Life Safety Code, 2012 Edition cover in the Bichazardous Waste Storage |
19.5.1 Utlitles. ) near Room 610,
19.5.1.1 Utiltles shall camply with the provisions 3. Ofi 7/27/17 &t 8:30AM the Maintenance
of Section 9.1, Director Assistant replaced the light
; fixt the Janitor's Closet near
9.1.2 Electrlo Systems. Electrical wiring and el pigta il
equipment shall be in accordance with NFPA 70, ) &5, :;_a
Naticnal Electdeal Code, unless such nSTE“EltanS 4. On 7127117 at $:45AM the MQQEEHEHCE' 'Cra'["n
Mg, 2| O
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'DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, A R APPrCo
MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES . OMB NO. 0938:0391_
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (K1) PROVIDER/BUPPLIER/CLA {X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (%) DATE SURVEY
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIRIGATION NUMBER: 4, BUILDING 02 COMPLETED
055467 B. WiNG 07/26/2017
NAME OF FROVIDER OR SUPPLER STREET ADDAESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF GODE
1250 BROADWAY
BROADWAY VILLA ﬁosT ACUTE SONOMA,CA 95476
4 1D SUMMARY BTATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES D PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION o)
FREFIK (EACH DEFICIENGY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFTX (EAGH GORAEGTIVE ACTION-$HOULD BE COMPLETION
TAG AEGLHATORY DR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG GHDSS.HEFERESEEIE[E?!GT%E AFPROPRIRTE PATE
Director Assistant replaced the Tight fix-
K 511 | Continued From page 8 K 511 | ture cover in the TV closet, loeated in the

are approved existing installations, which shall
be permitied 1o be ccntinued in sarvice.

NFPA 70, Netional Elestrical Code, 1889 Edition
370-25 In completed Installgtions, each box shall
have a cover, facaplate, or fidure canapy.

410-12 Qutlst Boxes to Be Covered, Ina
complated installation each outlst box shall be
provided with a cover unless covered by means
of a fixture canopy, lampholder, receptacle, or
similar device.

Findings:

During & tour of the factity with staff on 7/26/17,
the electrical wirlng and equipment were
chserved.

1. At 12:21 p.m., thera was a miasing light fbdurg
cover n the Houselteeping closet near Aoom

'Business Office.

5. On 7/2THM T at 10:00AM the Mainte-
nance Director Assistant replaced the fight
fixture cover in Housekeeping Storage
near room 502,

6. On 712717 =% 10:15 AM.the Mainte-
nance Director Assistant replaced the
light fixture cover in Activity Storage near
raorn 506. .

7. 0r 712717 at 10,30 AM the Mainte-
nance Director Assistant raplaced the
light fixture cover in the Medical Storage
near room 609,

Measures that will be put inta place to
ensure that this deficiency doea not
recur:

The Maintenance department will conduct

208. rmonthly assessment by preforming visual
checks of all light fixtures, insuring they
12, At 12:50 p.m,, thera was a missing light fixture are in.good repair. If there are issues it
cover In the Blohazardous Waste Stcrage near will be reported to the Executive Director
Roam &10, and correctiver action will be taken imme-
diately. Initial assessment was conducted
3. At1:03 p.m., there was a missing light fixture on 7/27/2017.
cover In the Janlttor's Closet near Room 507, Measures that will be implemented to
. P itor the continued effectiveness.of
4. At 1:33 p.m,, thara was a miseing.light fixture mont ? SonLr
cover In the TV closet, located in the Buslness the corrective action taken to ensure |
\ , that this deficiency has heen ¢corracted
Offica. and will not recur:
| 6. At 1:50 p.m,, there wes a missing light fixture The Maintenance Director shall report
cover in the Housekeaping Storage near Room any fi fndeS to the QASA cumnzsgee ong, |
802, guarterly basis. - =1
s The QASA committee shall rewa any -
8. At 1:52 p.m., there was A missing light fixture B
RORM GMS.2557{12-89) Pravious Versions Dbaclens Event ID:BaMH21 Feciity ID: CAQ10000065 K w@pmlon‘m;
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‘Extension Cords :

Eleptrical Equipment - Power Cords and

Power strips in a patiant care vicinily ere only
used for components of movable
patient-cara-related alsctrical equlpment
{PCREE) assembles that have been assembled
by-qualifled parsonnel and meet the conditions of
10.2.3.8. Power strips in the patient care vicinity
may hot be uaed for non-PCAREE (8.9, parsonal

Corrective action for-residents found to
have been affected by this deficiency:

No specific residents were identified
to have been affectad by this deficient
practice.

Corrective action for residents that
may be affected by this deficiency:

FORM AFPROVED
CENTERS FOR MEDRICARE & MED|CAID SERVICES OMB NQ. 0938-0291
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA {X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUGCTION {3} DATE SURVEY
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION " IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A, EUILDING 02 COMPLETED
055987 B.WING : 07/26/2017
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STYREET AUDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF CODE
1250 BROADWAY
BROADWAY VILLA PQST AGUTE SONOMA, CA 85476
x4 10 " SUNNARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES. 0 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREGTION £es)
PRERIX {EACH DEFICIENCY MUAT BE FRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX {EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION
TAG REGULATORY OR LSG IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ™G GROBY-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE
- : DERICIENGY)
findings on a quarterly basis to ensure
K511 | Continusd From page 4 K 511 gnigqingtcomli!ianc?l-l Tihe F‘bOG for thlg
; eficient practice will also be reviews
cover I the Actity Storaga near Raoom 506. and monitored in the Quality Assurance
7. ALZ p.m., there was a missing fighit fixture osglthifahbriiferadishaatt
cover In the Medical Storage near Room 609, ' '
K920 | NFPA 101 Elactrical Equipment - Power Cords ‘K920 iWﬁﬂw
55=0| and Extens

slactronics), except in long-tarm care resident o _ _ 72117
rooms that do not use FCREE. Power strips for All residents have the patential to be
PGCREE meat UL 18634 or UL 80601-1. Powar affected.
strips for non-PCREE in the patlent care rooms )
(outside of vicinity) mast UL 1363. In nan-patient 1. On 7126117 at 3PM the Maintenance
care rooms, powsr strips meet othar UL Director removed the suspended power
standards. All power sirips are used with general strip in the laundry room and plugged the
precautions.- Extansion vords are notused as-a iron and radios into wall outiets. |
substitute for fixed witing of a structure. 2, On 7/26/17 at 3:10PM the Maintenance
Extension cords used temporarlly are removed D"icf‘ff T%ITQD‘I'eﬂ the yellow r?;telr:lsmgd
Immediately upon completion of the purpose for o om ot ‘;‘;’r‘%e ;"b‘:vm an Ewag\?e
which )t was installed and meets the conditions of the air condioner and two micr $
1024, into wall outlets,
5 Measures that will be put.into place to
‘(ll'?I]?Pi'BF(.!l;ngg g?;&ﬁ;g?;p bhig?";go 8 ensure that this deficiency does not recur;
This STANDARD s not met as evidencad by: On & weeky basis the Maintenance Di-
Bs;lsrggy;: begs?eor:ration and interview, the facility ostor Tg’-a“ C:O . =v]i‘s?alt:}:1heck ﬂ"’f""‘gh"”t
’ 4 e buildin QK T0r Ine Use O wer
failed to maintaln their alectrical wiring, This was | Strips and axtarsion cords, If there are
evidenced by the use of an extanslon cord, and a issues it will be reported to the Bxecutive | = €2+
power strip a3 substitutas for fixed wiring, This Director and corrective action wilbe k=) - &
| affected two of four smoke comparments, and en immediately. o -%4 S| '?"";7’ :
AP = L=
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DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED
ENTERS FOR MEDICARE MEDICAID SERVICES : . _OMB NO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENGIES (X1) PROVIDER/SLIPPLIER/CLIA £42) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION X#) DATE SURVEY
AND PLAN OF CORAECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMSER! A, BULDING 62 COMPLETEDR
. 055987 B WING . : 07/26/2017
NANE F PROVIDEH OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE
' . 1250 BROADWAY
EBROADWAY VILLA POST ACUTE SONOMA, CA 95476
(%4) |D HSUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES I PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION xa
PHEFIX {EACH DEFICIENGY MUBT BE PRECEQED BY FULL PREFTX _{EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION
TAG REGULATORY DR L5C 1DENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRGERIATE DATE
DEFICIENCY)
K 920 | Continued From page 5 . K 920} All suspended power strips or extension

could resuft in the Ignition of an alectrical fi

NFPA 101, Life Safety Code, 2012 Edition

19,5.1 Litllities, . -

19.5.1.1 Utlities shall comply with the provislons
ot Ssction 9.1. :
9.1.2 Electrica) Systems. Electrical wirlng and’
equipment shall be in accordance with NFPA 70,
National Electrical Gode, uniass sush instalietions
ure approved sxisting installations, which shall be
permitted to be continued in-service.

NFPA 70, National Electricai Code, 2011 Edition
400.8 Uses Not Permitted, Unlass speeifically
permited

in 400,7, flexible cotds and cables shall not be
usgd for the following: .

(1) As & substituta for the fixed wiring of a
sfructura..

{2} Where run through holes in walls, structural

floors

{3) Where run through deorways, windows, or
similar opsnings. _ -

{4) Whare attached to building surfaces
Exception to (4): Fiexible cord and cable shalf be
permitted to he atteched to bullding surfaces in
accordance with the provisions of 363.56(B}

{5) Where concealed by walls, floors, or ceilings
or located above suspanded or dropped ceilings
(6) Where insialled In raceways, except as
atherwize permittad in this Coda

{7} Where subject to physlcal damage

Findings

the electrical wiring and equipment was

ohserved.

calings, suspended ceilings, dropped ceilings, or

During & four of the faclity with steff on 7726117, |

cords shall ba removed if observed.

Measguras that will be implemented to
monitor the continued effestiveness of
| the corrective action taken to ensure
that thiz deficiency has been corrected
.and will not racur:

The Maintenance Director shall report
any findings to the QA&A committes on a
mohthly basis,

The QA&A committee shall review any
findings ot a guarterly basls to ensure
‘ongoing ccmphiance, The POC for this
deficient practice will also bie reviewed
and menitored in the Quality Asstrance
meeting on a guarterly basis for effective-
hess and competency of the plan.
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CENTER3 FOR_MEDIQARE & MEDICAID SERVICES : OMB NO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENGIES X1} PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA {%2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION {*a) DATE SURVEY
- AND FLAN OF CORRECTION [DENTIRCATION NUMBER: A, SUILDING B2 COMPLETED
055987 B, WING 07/26/2017
NAME QF PROVIDER O SUPPLIER $TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE
1250 BROADWAY
BROADWAY VILLA POST ACUTE SONDMA, CA 95476
o 1o BUMMARY ETATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES [ PROVICER'S PLAN OF CORREGTION 0es)
PREFIX [EACH DEFICIENGY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX {EACH CORBECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION
TAG REGULATORY OR L3C IDENTIEYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TQ THE ARPROPRIATE DATE
DEFICENCY}
K 920! Contimzed From page & K920

1. At 12:24 pm., & kot Iron, and two radios wete
plugged Inte 2 suspended powar strip in the
Laundry Room,

2. At 12:33 p.m., &n &ir conditioner, and two
microwaves wars plugged into a ysilow extension
cord In the Lounge Room. The findings were
confirmed by the Maintenance Dlrector,

3
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